

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**Writ Petition No. 3737 of 2019**

Shubham S/o. Sarangdhar Kale Vs. State of Maharashtra, thru. Its Secretary, Mantralaya,  
Mumbai and Oths.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Smt S. W. Deshpande, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Shri A. M. Deshpande, AGP for respondent No. 1

**CORAM : R.K.DESHPANDE AND  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> November 2019.**

Inspite of service of notice, no one appeared for the  
respondent No. 2.

Put up this matter on **02/12/2019** so as to provide  
one more chance to the respondent No.2 to defend the claim.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**