



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.3737/2019

Shubham s/o Sarangdhar Kale Vs. State of Maharashtra and another

---

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders.*

*Court's or Judge's order*

---

Smt. S.W.Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. I.J.Damle, AGP for respondent no.1.  
Mr. P.B.Patil, Advocate for respondent nos.2 and 3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE & MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.**  
**DATE : MARCH 28, 2025.**

By way of last chance, at the request of learned Assistant Government Pleader for the respondent no.1 and learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 and 3, stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> April, 2025.

**(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)      (NITIN W.SAMBRE, J.)**