



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3737 OF 2019

Shubham S/o Sarangdhar Kale

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Its Secretary, Department of Irrigation, Mantralaya,
Mumbai and Ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mrs. S.W. Deshpande, Advocate for petitioner.
Mr. J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent No.1.
Mr. Purushottam Patil, Advocate for respondent Nos.2 &
3.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND
SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATE : 02.07.2025.

Leave to amend the cause title of
respondent No.4.

2. Amendment to be carried out forthwith in
terms of pursis dated 09.04.2025.

3. Stand over to 23.07.2025 for filing of
rejoinder, as last chance.

(Sachin S. Deshmukh, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)